N ALLS

2023 Equity Design Lab: Grading for Equity
Hosted by: University School of Nashville

Tuesday, July 25
2:30 - 5:30 PM

DAY 1: Wednesday, July 26

July 26-28, 2023

AGENDA

Registration Open (University School of Nashville, Main Lobby)

7:15-8:30 AM Registration Open (University School of Nashville, Main Lobby)
Breakfast, Gathering

8:30 Welcome and Introductions

9:00 Our Grading History and Vision

10:00 Why Grading? Why Grading for Equity?

10:10 B-r-e-a-k

10:25 History of Grading and Its Impact on Teaching and Learning

11:30 Lunch/Break

12:30 PM Debrief History & Impact of Grading

12:45 Introduction to Liberatory Design

2:15 B-r-e-a-k

2:30 Grading for Equity: Introducing the 3 Pillars

2:35 Equitable Grading Practices: Accuracy Pillar

3:15 Close to Day 1

3:30 Adjourn

Day 2: Thursday, July 27

7:15-8:30 AM Breakfast, Gathering

8:30 Welcome, Recap & What's Ahead

9:00 Graffiti Walls

10:05 B-r-e-a-k

10:20 Equitable Grading Practices: Bias-Resistance Pillar
11:30 Lunch/Break

12:30 PM Equitable Grading Practices: Motivational Pillar
1:25 B-r-e-a-k

1:40 Further Motivational Pillar Considerations

2:.05 Liberatory Design in Practice: Mental Models and Mindsets
3:15 Close to Day 2

3:30 Adjourn



Day 3: Friday, July 28
7:15-8:30 AM

8:30
9:00
9:40
10:30
10:45

11:30

12:30 PM
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
3:00
3:15

NIALLS.

Breakfast, Gathering

Welcome, Recap & What's Ahead

Liberatory Design: Deep Empathy in the Classroom

Student Voices

B-r-e-a-k

Imagining Possibilities for Equitable Grading in Your Classroom
and School

Lunch/Break

Stories of Teachers

Equitable Grading Planning: Framing
Liberatory Design: Provocation and Purpose
B-r-e-a-k

Equitable Grading Planning: Action

Debrief Activity

Close of the 2023 Equity Design Lab Institute

SAFE TRAVELS!



