

## 2023 Equity Design Lab: Grading for Equity

Hosted by: University School of Nashville July 26-28, 2023

## **AGENDA**

Tuesday,	July 25
----------	---------

2:30 - 5:30 PM Registration Open (University School of Nashville, Main Lobby)

DAY 1: Wednesday, July 26

7:15 – 8:30 AM Registration Open (University School of Nashville, Main Lobby)

Breakfast, Gathering

8:30 Welcome and Introductions 9:00 Our Grading History and Vision

10:00 Why Grading? Why Grading for Equity?

10:10 B-r-e-a-k

10:25 History of Grading and Its Impact on Teaching and Learning

11:30 Lunch/Break

12:30 PM Debrief History & Impact of Grading 12:45 Introduction to Liberatory Design

2:15 B-r-e-a-k

2:30 Grading for Equity: Introducing the 3 Pillars 2:35 Equitable Grading Practices: Accuracy Pillar

3:15 Close to Day 1

3:30 Adjourn

Day 2: Thursday, July 27

7:15 – 8:30 AM Breakfast, Gathering

8:30 Welcome, Recap & What's Ahead

9:00 Graffiti Walls 10:05 B-r-e-a-k

10:20 Equitable Grading Practices: Bias-Resistance Pillar

11:30 Lunch/Break

12:30 PM Equitable Grading Practices: Motivational Pillar

1:25 B-r-e-a-k

1:40 Further Motivational Pillar Considerations

2:05 Liberatory Design in Practice: Mental Models and Mindsets

3:15 Close to Day 2

3:30 Adjourn



Day 3: Friday, July 28	
7:15 – 8:30 AM	Breakfast, Gathering
8:30 9:00 9:40	Welcome, Recap & What's Ahead Liberatory Design: Deep Empathy in the Classroom Student Voices
10:30	B-r-e-a-k
10:45	Imagining Possibilities for Equitable Grading in Your Classroom and School
11:30	Lunch/Break
12:30 PM	Stories of Teachers
1:15	Equitable Grading Planning: Framing
1:30	Liberatory Design: Provocation and Purpose
1:45	B-r-e-a-k
2:00	Equitable Grading Planning: Action
3:00	Debrief Activity
3:15	Close of the 2023 Equity Design Lab Institute

## SAFE TRAVELS!